## Resolution of the Town of Farmersville

Francis Pete Lounsbury, Supervisor

Members of the Town Council: Donna Vickman | Pamela Tilton | Mark Heberling | Richard Westfall

Clerk: Rridget Holmes

DATE:	Cierk: Bridget Holmes
DATE	
RESOLUTION NUMBER:	YEAR:
MOVED BY:	SECOND BY:
the Town of Farmersvill	ocal Law 3 - 2020 "A Local Law Establishing the Date for le Board of Assessment Review to Hear Complaints in ents"; Scheduling Public Hearing
	0 of the municipal home rule law and section 512 (1-a) of the Farmersville may from time to time enact a local law regarding essment review; and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ville Assessor has recommended that a change in the date and he tax grievance dates of multiple towns; and
- 2020 entitled "A Local Law Es	nd delivered to each Councilman and the Clerk is Local Law 3 stablishing the Date for the Town of Farmersville Board of laints in Relation to Tax Assessments"; now therefore be it
	Local Law $3-2020$ entitled "A Local Law Establishing the Board of Assessment Review to Hear Complaints in Relation February 10, 2020; and be it further
Farmersville Town Board on the <b>9</b> <sup>th</sup> 8963 Lake Avenue, Franklinville, I	g shall be held on the proposed Local Law $3 - 2020$ by the day of March, 2020, at 7:01 p.m. at Farmersville Town Hall, NY, and that at least five (5) days notice of such hearing shalling thereof upon the bulletin board in the Town Hall and by in the Olean Times Herald.
	is hereby adopted by a majority vote of the Town of fficial meeting held on the $10^{\rm th}$ day of February in the year recorded below:
	Francis Pete Lounsbury, Supervisor
	Donna Vickman, Councilmember
	Pamela Tilton, Councilmember
	Mark Heberling, Councilmember
	Richard Westfall, Councilmember
	CERTIFIED:

Bridget Holmes, Clerk Town of Farmersville